For Immediate Release:

For Additional Information Contact: Lea Stuckemeyer AVP, Consumer Banking

Phone: (866) 720-8662

Altamont, Illinois: As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. To recognize, commend and promote the volunteerism, Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize outstanding community members for their volunteer efforts of improvement to our community.

Altamont Sports Boosters were chosen as Peoples Bank & Trust Volunteers for the 1st quarter of 2022. The Sports Boosters help the student athletes to be the best that they can be by providing supplemental financial support to the sports programs. It is their goal to support, promote and encourage all Altamont Community High School sports.

Some of the most recent projects, outside of each individual sports requests, are lights at the baseball field and the flag in the high school gym that comes down from the ceiling to the floor. They are currently working on restrooms and a concession stand at the soccer fields.

Peoples Bank & Trust will be honoring the Altamont Sports Boosters with a monetary donation. Their names will also be placed on a plaque to be displayed at the bank.

Peoples Bank & Trust in an independent Community Bank with ten offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Tower Hill, Charleston, Springfield, Morrisonville, Palmyra, Waverly and White Hall. Peoples is a full service bank offering outstanding customer service to consumers, small business, and farmers in Central Illinois. People First Bancshares, Inc., with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.